Parker Kane, LLC 
(Dale Heine), Owner - Commissioner McCall / Clay Forister, Staff Engineer 

30. Consideration and possible action to approve the financial guarantee for Jubilee 
Villas Assisted Living & Memory Care in the form of a bond in the amount of four 
hundred ten thousand three hundred eight dollars and fifty cents ($410,308.50) for 
drainage and fire protection improvements. Parker Kane, LLC (Dale Heine), Owner 
– Commissioner McCall / Clay Forister, Staff Engineer 

31. Consideration and possible action to approve the proposed Final Plat of Lonestar 
Business Park. Karl Grambling on behalf of Lonestar Business Park, Owner -

[...]

of Emergency Management Grant administered by United States Department of Homeland 
Security Federal Emergency Management Agency offers valuable financial assistance to 

implement PW20 – Kendall County Emergency Protective Measures and is honored to receive a 
grant award lump sum in the amount of Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 
and 54 Cents ($58,485.54).   

Section 2. Authorization to Accept Grant.   The Commissioners Court hereby authorizes the 
County Judge, Shane Stolarczyk, to sign any documents required to facilitate the acceptance and 
receipt of the Grant Award. 

Section 3.  Authorized Official.

[...]

COUNTY OF KENDALL It is ordered by the Commissioners’ Court of Kendall          

County, Texas, to approve the financial guarantee for the Town of Comfort 

Amending Plat Creating Lots 129E-1, 129G-1, 129H-1, 129J-1, 129K-1, and 

129L-1 in the form of a cash deposit in the amount of sixteen thousand six 

hundred dollars ($16,600.00). (attached) 

Motion was made by Commissioner Chad Carpenter,  
seconded by Commissioner Richard Chapman. 

Record vote: Commissioner Jennifer McCall voted aye, Commissioner Andra   
Wisian voted aye, Commissioner Richard Chapman voted aye, Commissioner